GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY
RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3195
ANSWERED ON 28.03.2023

SETTING UP OF SOLAR POWER PLANT THROUGH PPP MODE

3195. MS. KAVITA PATIDAR
DR. SUMER SINGH SOLANKI

Will the Minister of NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government is considering to set up solar power plant through PPP mode in
Nimar region of Madhya Pradesh to promote solar energy;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and
(c) if not, whether there is any such possibility in the future?

ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF NEW & RENEWABLE ENERGY AND POWER
(SHRI R.K. SINGH)

(@) & (b) There is no such proposal under consideration of the Govt. of India at present.

(c) The State Government and Renewable Energy Implementing Agencies may develop solar
power plant(s) through PPP mode at any location based on feasibility.
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